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Dear Sirs,

sub: compliance of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations' 2015 - Reg'

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure

RnO enltosed herewith the following
Meeting held on t2.08.2022.

r ended 30.06.2022.

2. Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30'06'2022

The above results were duly approved by the Audit committee at their meeting

held on L2.08.i]022. The Board Meeting was commenced at 10'15 AM and

concluded at 11.45 AM.

Yours faithfullY,
hmi Mills Cor"npany L[d,

Encl: as above
Comp c reta ry
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

lndependent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterlv Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of

the Companv pursuant to Reeulation 33 of the SEBI (Listine Oblisations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended

To

The Board of Directors

The Lakshmi Mills Company Limited

Coimbatore

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results of THE LAKSHMI MILLS

coMpANy LtM|TED, COTMBATORE-64LO37 for the Quarter ended 30'h June 2022 ("lhe statement")

attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of

the SEBt (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended ("the Listing

Regulations" ).

2. This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid

down in the lndian Accounting Standard 34 (lnd AS 34) "lnterim Financial Reporting" prescribed under

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other

accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement

(SRE) 2410, "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the

Entity" issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan

and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free

of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and

analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance fnan anf'adi.l

review is substantiany tess in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standaro, {li(fi{#Jt-,i\b,//



and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we

significant matters that might be identified in an audit. we have

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

CONTINUATION SHEET

would become aware of all

not performed an audit and

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the

aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,

201-3 as amended read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles

generally accepted in tndia has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the

Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material

misstatement.

For M S Jagannathan and Visvanathan

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No 00129PS

!'tl-^o..lL''
vrvteBilffi

M No 2L4178

uDl N : ll 1l hl1 EA or^l ATA 9'1 5b

Place: Coimbatore

Date: August 12,2022



THE LAKSHMI MILLS COMPANY LIMITED
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statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022
( Rs in Lakhs)

i.No Particulars
Quarter Ended Year ended

30.06.2022 31.O3.2022 30.06.2021 3L.03.2022
(Unauditedl (Auditedl (Unaudited) (Audited

7

2

3

4

5

lncome

Revenue from operations
Other income

Total lncome

Expenditure

Cost of materials consumed

Purchase of stock-in-trade
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work

Employee benefits expense
Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Power & Fuel

Other expenditure
Total Expenses

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before
exceptional items (1-2)

Exceptional items - Gain/ (Loss)

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before
tax t3+4)

9,304.55

80.25

9,384.90

5,1,41.78

7,87s.67

(1,s69.66)

7,072.22

194.95

1,69.82

896.66

801.41

8,582.79

802.7L

802.L!

70,272.55

84.82

10,357,37

4,43L.80

1,840.08

61.46

7,052.84

1,97.36

21,4.L0

932.15

901.53

9,637.32

726.05

(23.60)

702.45

7,085.39

36.32

7,L27.71

2,889,60

814.58

48.28

997.20

304.93

148.60

773.71,

567.47

6,538.37

583.34

583.34

4,075.00

7,064.69

717.25

3,581.86

3,076.28

31,574.49

3,356.94

(53.4s)

3,293.39

34,677.96

259.37

34,931.33

15,898.85

s,286.27

(2,72s.6s)

5

7

Tax expense

Current Tax

Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (5-6)

149.55

82.69

232.24

569.87

152.08

75.29

227.37

475.08

103.95

29.07

732.96

450.38

644.80

242.22

887.02

2,406.37

8

9

10

11

72

lOther comprehensive income, net of income
Itax

I

I

lltems that will not be reclassified to profit or
Ito..
I

lncome tax relating to ltems that will not be
reclassified to Profit or loss

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to ltems that will be
reclassified to Profit or loss

Total other comprehensive income, net of
income tax

Total comprehensive income for the period
(7+8)

Paid up equity share capital
(face value Rs100/-each)

Other Equity (excluding Revaluatioi\ Reserves
as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous
year)

Earnings per share (of Rs 100/- each) (not
annualised for the quarters)
(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

(3,433.4s)

407.05

( 1,026.40)

(2,455.53)

595.55

81.93

81.93

5,434.93

(781.13)

4,653.80

5,128.88

69s.55

68.30

68.30

(1,38s.3s)

168.14

(7,276.2L)

(76s.83)

695.55

64.75

64.75

1.4,867.35

{7,70s.22)

73,162.73

15,568.50

69s.55

62,438.38

345.97

345.97



Segment Reporting

Notes to the financial results:

The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the
Statutory Auditors of the Company.

These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards)
Rules, 2015 (lnd AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised
accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Exceptional items represents comp€nsation towards Voluntary Retirement Scheme.

The Company is structured into two reportable business segments - "Textiles"and "Rental Services',.
Textiles consists of manufacturing and sale of yarn and trading in cloth and garments. Rental services
consist of letting out of properties.

The previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 12th August 2022

3

4

Primary Segment - Business segment

Particulars
fuarter Ended Year ended

30.06.2022 3L.03.2022 30.06.2021 3L.O3.2022
(Unauditedl (Audited) (Unauditedl (Auditedl

Segment Revenue

Net Sales/lncome

Textiles

Rental services

Unallocated revenue

Net Sales/lncome

Segment Results

Profit / (Loss) before interest and tax
Textiles

Rental services

Total

Less: Finance costs

Add /(Less): Other unallocable lncome net of
unallocable expenses
Total Profit before Tax

Segment Assets

Textiles

Rental services

Unallocated

Total

Segment Liabilities
Textiles

Rental services

Unallocated

Total

Capital Employed
(Segment assets-Segment Lia bilities)

9,223.52

153.57

7.81

70,207.84

137.37

72.76

6,975.65

141.59

4.47

34,257.37

602.46

77.56

9.384.90 L0,357.37 7,72L.7L 34,931.33

947.55

95.67

879.68

67.59

844.98

87.32

4,779.9t

370.16

1-,043.22

194.95
(46.16)

947.27

797.36

{47.46],

932.30

304.93

(44.03)

4,490.07

7,064.69
(131.se)

802.Lt 702.45 583.34 3,293.39

27,287.99

7,382.67

47,200.84

25,s39.94

7,405.64

50,719.9s

20,507.74

7,484.42

3s,601,01

25,539.94

7,405,64

50,719.95

75,877,50 77,665.53 57,593.L7 77.665.53

12,091.08

2,435.93

667.09

11,658.17

1,628.23

1,245.20

9,417.23

1,168.06

103.9s

77,658.77

1,628.23

7,245.20
15,194.10 14,531.60 10,689.24 14,531.50

60,677.40 63,133.93 46,903.93 63,133.93

For The !akshmi Mills Company Limited

Chairman & Managing Director



Declaration

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2Ot6.

I, A. Doraiswamy, Chief Financial Officer of the Company, hereby declare

that the Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s. M. S. Jagannathan &

Viswanathan, Chaftered Accountants, Coimbatore (Firm's Registration No.

0012095) have submitted an unmodified / unqualified opinion on the

unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the quafter ended June

30, 2022.

For The Lakshmi Mil[q CompanY]imited

MY)


